
Friday, June 14, 2024

12:00 PM

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

June 25, 2024.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final June 14, 2024

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 

2024.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Fourth Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (A-13218) with CEP 

America-California, d.b.a. Vituity to provide emergency medicine services, extending the term by 

twenty-four months (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026) for a revised full agreement term of July 2016 to 

June 30, 2026, adding $4,400,000, for a revised amount not to exceed $18,426,277 in the aggregate; 

and

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) amendments to this Agreement 

where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 10% 

($301,266) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$18,727,543.

 

Board Report

CEP America - California dba Vituity Amendment 4

CEP America - California dba Vituity Amendment 3

CEP America - California dba Vituity Amendment 2

CEP America - California dba Vituity Amendment 1

CEP America - California Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Fourth Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (A-15373) with The 

Regents of the University of California, on behalf of the University of California, San Francisco, School 

of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics (UCSF) to provide pediatric hospitalist services, extending the 

term by twenty-four months (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 

2021 to June 30, 2026, with no change to the previously approved total not to exceed amount of 

$433,520 in the aggregate; and 

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this 

Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 

10% ($23,352) of the original contract amount and increase the total contract amount above 

$456,872.

 

Board Report

UCSF - Pediatric Hospitalist Amendment 4

UCSF - Pediatric Hospitalist Amendment 3

UCSF - Pediatric Hospitalist Amendment 2

UCSF - Pediatric Hospitalist Amendment 1

UCSF - Pediatric Hospitalist Agreement

Attachments:

Page 1 of 4 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59137
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=56c21f06-096d-47e6-80ee-3322a8902ba5.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=83da7d40-13a0-45fe-8725-9df75a30f950.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=eabd5110-90f4-4939-bc4e-a7f27022fc50.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4bdf9eed-7d69-4e79-bd30-bfb088217b82.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c5798d28-ad1a-4792-882c-dd8b47e6b1af.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=242de918-b889-4233-8152-a046c2315173.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59135
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=64c11c86-82e9-4f0c-a0b2-5c980520e823.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3fdadc45-7ab3-4e66-8f68-d17db8bc6175.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1551254e-04a7-4231-9a9c-d17df42d054e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cae0bdc8-ac3a-470d-838a-4a64073b7415.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=29d69246-4212-441b-be4b-0a6da797b7ca.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=490a102e-f0a4-4a54-a47f-d9c6cbc10b10.pdf


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final June 14, 2024

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with Monterey Bay Radiology 

Associates to provide radiology services for the period July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2027 for an amount 

not to exceed $15,300,000; and 

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this 

Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 

10% ($1,530,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$16,830,000.  

 

Board Report

Monterey Bay Radiology Associates Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with Central Coast Nephrology to 

provide nephrology services July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2027 for an amount not to exceed $1,050,000 in 

the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) amendments to this agreement 

where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 10% 

($105,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$1,155,000.

Board Report

Central_Coast_Nephrology Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Fifth Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

(A-14-299) with Cardiopulmonary Associates Medical Group (CPA) to provide pulmonary medicine 

and critical care services, extending the term by twenty-four months (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026) 

for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2026, but with no change to the aggregate 

not to exceed amount of $600,000; and

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) amendments to the agreement 

where the total amendments do not exceed 10% ($10,000) of the original contract amount and do not 

significantly change the scope of work.

 

Board Report

Cardio-Pulmonary Associates Medical Group Amendment 5

Cardiopulmonary Associates Medical Group Amendment 4

Cardiopulmonary Associates Medical Group Amendment 3

Cardiopulmonary Associates Medical Group Amendment 2

Cardiopulmonary Associates Medical Group Amendment 1

Cardiopulmonary Associates Medical Group Agreement

Attachments:

Page 2 of 4 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59134
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8ec6a9cb-00fd-425c-a72c-319dee601c52.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f4a1f87e-e84d-40ba-a76b-d3a64ebf5d23.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59132
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=956039f5-e547-40dc-8056-376fda417793.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=29f888bf-3506-4620-bf21-807b3ef3f64c.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59130
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=26c61ce3-05bf-4918-893d-a7878a6c58ba.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6a3561f8-13db-4a85-9fdb-41da43c365b0.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6121f3a1-c93f-4171-bb53-b59c4aa05fd1.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c7cc19df-9917-40ce-80ab-97112bf5044c.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=19ac126f-acbf-4164-8a80-801980055858.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1772466a-ac62-4196-88fc-4abefc96e43a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dba54c11-5883-4f14-ae23-9b8b0fc7ac67.pdf


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final June 14, 2024

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with Joel Weinstein MD to provide 

general surgery services for the period July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026 for an amount not to exceed 

$800,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) amendments to this agreement 

where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 10% 

($80,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$880,000.

Board Report

Joel Weinstein MD Agreement

Attachments:

Criminal Justice - Consent

Approve and Authorize the Contracts and Purchasing Officer or their designee to execute a 

non-standard Government Price Quotation with Carahsoft Technology Corporation, for software 

subscription, incorporating the terms of the NASPO Master Contract Number AR2472, Contract 

Number 7-17-70-40-05, to purchase software subscriptions, such as Guardian and Pathfinder, from 

July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2027, in the amount of $664,441.

Board Report

Non-Standard Government Price Quote with Carahsoft Tech. 

Corp.

State of Utah Cooperative Master Contract AR2472

Cloud Computing Special Provisions for SaaS

GSPD 401 IT ADA Final 92721

NASPO AR2472 Reseller License Agreement

State of Utah California Participating Addendum

NASPO Agreement Cover Page

Attachments:

Public Works and Facilities - Consent

Adopt resolutions for County Service Areas 1, 9, 15, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 35, 37, 

38, 41, 44, 45, 47, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 56, 58, 62, 66, 68, 72, and 75:

a. Certifying compliance with State law with respect to the levying of general and specific taxes, 

assessments, and property-related fees and charges for the respective County Service Area; and

b. Authorizing and directing the Auditor-Controller to enter the amount of the charges against the 

respective lots or parcels as they appear in the assessment roll for FY 2024-25 as described in Exhibit 

1 and Exhibit 2 (CSA 45 Oak Hills Subdivision only) of each Resolution.

Page 3 of 4 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59199
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9f95342f-de7c-4b83-b7cf-f598c5bd346d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e267283a-d5f8-4d11-b7e6-3cd2a4c8ab2b.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59176
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9eead93b-07bb-4643-9c10-50b5b4787ba5.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f38e319b-1ede-4d31-8eb1-1a2af74152f8.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4c8c11f2-96a9-470d-b958-b320272c3138.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94defd18-71a1-41e6-97be-61d1775940de.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f2e2ceed-ffd4-4936-bfed-ae294e5b0943.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0d3e451a-a2a2-4264-af98-5227fe3286dd.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a47a3f88-adad-4f7b-98e7-909b5c93eb2d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6b2e21c6-e355-4bdb-b12c-69a682b841a5.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=59194


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final June 14, 2024

Board Report

Attachment A - Annual Assessments FY24-25

Attachment B - RES CSA Assesssments - CSA 1

Attachment C - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 9

Attachment D - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 15

Attachment E - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 19

Attachment F - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 20

Attachment G - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 23

Attachment H - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 24

Attachment I - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 25

Attachment J - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 26

Attachment K - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 30

Attachment L - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 31

Attachment M - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 32

Attachment N - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 33

Attachment O - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 35

Attachment P - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 37

Attachment Q - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 38

Attachment R - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 41

Attachment S - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 44

Attachment T - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 45

Attachment U - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 47

Attachment V - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 50

Attachment W - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 51

Attachment X - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 52

Attachment Y - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 53

Attachment Z - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 54

Attachment AA - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 56

Attachment BB - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 58

Attachment CC - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 62

Attachment DD - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 66

Attachment EE - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 68

Attachment FF - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 72

Attachment GG - RES CSA Assessments - CSA 75

Attachments:

Page 4 of 4 

https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=905fef2f-6a6e-43cf-88c7-13d268ba4d4b.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4766a1a4-c1ad-41ae-9c96-7b375dbd2883.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f1a08ec8-ed4a-4b17-abe3-ad6c75ff3358.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=573f7e00-f6c0-4ddb-a167-7dd599fe0318.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=67e72e27-32ce-42f8-b906-7c42cfce121c.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=612f1c9c-5f66-4819-b5a9-8588d47de22a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=51a67de6-0bc2-4059-b92b-d467d169fb93.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4ee5acca-ba8f-4664-8168-5a858ea5e422.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=aaf438f3-f226-410b-96b5-a5060534b43a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fe74d663-57d6-48b0-b5be-6f9df089df2b.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=25d6099b-b550-40a9-a76f-5eaee49accd2.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2d1392df-75c9-4089-bc9e-294415ec4c1d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5e807f05-d4bc-48ff-add5-d6d5047d2997.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d65a46bb-836d-41d7-967d-cc501e17b085.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=08797c11-9714-41ae-82c0-86d4a481921b.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6078d2e3-a2db-4f1e-b4b3-633a8b5e0bdc.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e60afd20-230a-4ea9-8462-a6298d17f6f2.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5e6fb8b9-d2b0-4d9b-9081-0b6f25f7efd9.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0ea34b23-f45b-462c-9b0e-6ebc5669f217.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=36cd933c-d946-40d8-a7d7-11b7b42c68c0.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=25df9714-0c7a-4194-ba34-d07d3bee8b28.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=28648144-0101-4edf-ad00-c60733a5656a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f14235ab-a5a2-453f-bc0b-2e8b649a851b.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=52335451-1c5e-46bf-8c6d-148801371c0e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=db0d6078-aa69-4271-85e8-b90fc969e714.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=47c65320-2e11-4f1b-a687-a1fcf817451e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3991a69c-6851-4408-9e83-bbc0606e379c.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c4f00895-012d-4b24-8293-6d2be9dd6491.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8d250575-d281-4f15-a428-80357699cce4.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8757ffdf-1dc7-410f-b5f6-3feb0008e136.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=05278fa3-7b94-4c0f-86c7-1686e93ef33e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=31a879f5-292a-49c2-9861-c9c41cc89658.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0a31a4fe-9bb5-4f27-8dd0-dd47148a6c73.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c2bad40c-05fa-481e-96ee-e52a218fa6f8.pdf

